Accordingly, the company has determined the classification of financial assets based on facts and circumstances that exist
on the date of transition. Measurement of the financial assets accounted at amortized cost has been done retrospectively.

15.3 Transition to Ind AS - Reconciliations

The following reconciliations provide a quantification of the effect of significant differences arising from the transition from
previous GAAP to Ind AS as required under Ind AS 101 :

1. Reconciliation of material items of Balance sheet as at 1st April, 2016 (Transition Date) and as at 31st March, 2017

2. Reconciliation of Statement of Profit & Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2017

3. Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April, 2016 and as at 31st March, 2017

4. Adjustments to Statement of Cash Flows

The presentation requirements under Previous GAAP differs from Ind AS, and hence, Previous GAAP information has
been regrouped for ease of reconciliation with Ind AS. The Regrouped Previous GAAP information is derived from the
Financial Statements of the Company prepared in accordance with Previous GAAP.
As on 31st March’2017 (Rs. in Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

I GAAP  Reclassification Adjustments Ind AS
I ASSETS
A Non-current Assets

(a) Property Plant and
Equipment

 442.97  442.98

(b) Assets Held for Disposal  -  -

81

CCHL

30th Annual Report 2017-18

(c)Financial Assets
(i)  Others Financial Assets  -  1.52  1.52
(d) Other non-current assets  34.92  (1.52)  33.40
Total  477.89  0.00  -  477.90

B Current Assets
(a) Inventories  129.82  129.82
(b) Financial Assets
(i)   Trade receivables  671.61  671.61
(ii)  Cash and cash equiva-
lents

 10.85  (4.05)  6.80

(iii)  Bank Balances Other
than (ii) above

 -  4.05  4.05

(iv)   Loans & advances  193.36  (187.92)  5.44
(v)  Others Financial Assets  -  0.33  0.33
(c) Other Current Assets  29.26  187.59  216.85
Total  1,034.90  0.00  -  1,034.90

TOTAL  1,512.80  0.00  -  1,512.80
II EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
A Equity

(a) Equity Share Capital  450.80  -  -  450.80
(b) Other Equity  (1,187.18)  -  0.00  (1,187.18)

Total  (736.38)  0.00  (736.38)
B Non-current Liabilities  -  -

(a)   Financial Liabilities  -  -
(i)   Borrowings  11.24  -  11.24
(b)   Provisions  185.42  -  185.42

Total  196.66  -  -  196.66
C Current Liabilities

(a)   Financial Liabilities
(i)   Borrowings  44.38  44.38
(ii)   Trade payables

Total outstanding dues of
micro enterprises and small
enterprises

 -  -  -

 Total outstanding dues of
others

 1,328.98  1,328.98

(iii)   Other financial liabilities  452.08  452.08
(b)   Other current liabilities  671.27  (452.08)  219.19
(c)   Provisions  7.88  7.88

Total  2,052.52  -  -  2,052.52
TOTAL  1,512.80  -  0.00  1,512.80

8230th Annual Report 2017-18

As on 1st April’2016 (Rs. in Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

I  GAAP  Reclassification Adjustments Ind AS

I ASSETS

A Non-current Assets
(a) Property Plant and
Equipment  429.59  (0.00)  429.59

(b) Assets Held for Disposal  1.21  -  1.21

(c) Financial Assets

(i)  Others Financial Assets  1.52  -  1.52

(d)Other non-current assets  35.14  (1.52)  -  33.62

Total  465.94  0.00  (0.00)  465.94

B Current Assets

(a) Inventories  144.34  -  144.34

(b) Financial Assets

(i)  Trade receivables  448.06  -  448.06
(ii) Cash and cash equiva-
lents  7.85  (3.83)  -  4.02
(iii) Bank Balances Other
than (ii) above  -  3.83  -  3.83

(iv)  Loans  187.40  (186.27)  -  1.13

(v) Others  0.22  -  0.22

(c) Other Current Assets  36.71  186.05  -  222.76

Total  824.36  0.00  -  824.36

TOTAL  1,290.30  0.00  (0.00)  1,290.30

II EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

A Equity

(a) Equity Share Capital  450.80  450.80

(b) Other Equity  (1,046.70)  -  -  (1,046.70)

Total  (595.90)  -  -  (595.90)

B Non-current Liabilities

(a)   Financial Liabilities

(i)   Borrowings  5.71  -  -  5.71

(b)   Provisions  165.20  -  165.20

Total  170.91  -  -  170.91

C Current Liabilities

(a)   Financial Liabilities

(i)   Borrowings  44.38  -  -  44.38

(ii)   Trade payables  -

83

CCHL

30th Annual Report 2017-18

Total outstanding dues of
micro enterprises and small
enterprises

 -  -

 Total outstanding dues of
others  1,062.24  0.00  1,062.24

(iii)   Other financial liabilities  -  448.00  448.00

(b)   Other current liabilities  592.89  (448.00)  -  144.89

(c)   Provisions  15.78  -  -  15.78

Total  1,715.29  0.00  -  1,715.29

TOTAL  1,290.30  0.00  -  1,290.30

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF STANDALONE  RECONCILIATION OF STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS

For the year ended March 31 ‘2017
(Rs. in Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Particulars Notes

For the year ended March 31

2017
I GAAP

Ind AS
Adjust-
ments

Classi-
fication
Differ-
ence

2017
IND AS

1 INCOME :

Revenue from Operations 25 4,741.45  -  598.96 5,340.41

Other Income 26  9.08  -  -  9.08

Total Income 4,750.54  -  598.96 5,349.49

2 EXPENSES :

Cost of Materials Consumed 27 2,763.92  -  - 2,763.92

Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Stock-In-Trade
and Work-in-Progress

28  0.93  -  -  0.93

Excise Duty  -  598.96  598.96

Employee Benefits Expense 29  643.35  7.60  650.95

Finance Costs 30  7.89  -  7.89

Depreciation and Amortisation Expense 31  29.61  0.00  -  29.61

Other Expenses 32 1,445.32  -  0.00 1,445.32

Total Expenses 4,891.02  0.00  606.56 5,497.58

3 Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax (1-2)  (140.48)  (0.00)  (7.60)  (148.09)

4 Exceptional items  -

5 Profit Before Tax (3-4)  (140.48)  (0.00)  (7.60)  (148.09)

6 Taxes Expenses

(i)  Current Tax  -

(ii) Deferred  Tax  -

7 Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax)  (5-6)  (140.48)  (0.00)  (7.60)  (148.09)

8430th Annual Report 2017-18

8 Other Comprehensive Income

(i)   Items that will not be reclassified to profit & loss

Remeasurement of post-employment benefit obligations  -  7.60  7.60

(ii)   Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassi-
fied to profit or loss

   Remeasurement of post-employment benefit obligations  -  -  -

Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax)  (7-8)  (140.48)  (0.00)  (0.00)  (140.48)

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF STANDALONE  RECONCILIATION OF STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW
(Rs. in Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

I  GAAP  Reclassification Adjustments Ind AS

Cash generated from operating activ-
ities  44.33  6.81  51.14

Net cash generated from/(used in)
investing activities  (39.31)  (6.69)  (46.00)

Net cash generated from/(used in)
financing activities  (2.23)  (0.12)  (2.36)

Cash and cash equivalents at the
beginning of the year  4.02  (0.00)  4.02

Cash and cash equivalents at the end
of year (refer note 13)  6.80  (0.00)  6.80

Reconciliation of Total Equity

The reconciliation of Equity as reported as per earlier Indian GAAP and the equity as per IND AS is as per table below:
(Rs. in Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Particulars As at 31st March,
2017

As at 1st April,
2016

Equity under Previous  Indian GAAP  (736.38)  (595.90)

Equity as per Ind As  (736.38)  (595.90)

Explanations to the material adjustments made in the process of IND AS transition from previous GAAP

a.   Re-Classifications

The Company has done the following reclassifications as per the requirements of Ind-AS :

i) Assets / liabilities which do not meet the definition of financial asset / financial liability under IND AS have been reclassi-